GOVERNMENT OF ARUNACHAL PRADESH DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

ITANAGAR

No.ED/CE-91/2001 Pt.11/5925

Dated Itanagar, the 9th Jan'14.

ORDER

The Governor of Arunachal Pradesh is pleased to appoint the following persons as Assistant Professor in Geography for the Govt. Colleges of Arunachal Pradesh in the Pay Band of Rs. 15600-39100 + AGP 6000/-p.m. plus other allowances as admissible under the rules from time to time w.e.f. the date of their joining to the respective Colleges.

SI No.	Name of person	Place of posting	
1.	Abba Pulu	IGG College, Tezu	
2.	Tashi Dorjee Megeji	Govt. College, Bomdila	
3.	Siba Sankar Sahu	R.F. GovtCollege, Changlang	
4.	Marina Langkam	J.N. College, Pasighat	
5.	Kani Burang	J.N. College, Pasighat	
6.	Thuntan Jamba	Govt. College, Bomdila	
7.	Ringu Ngupok	IGG College, Tezu	
8.	Nich Menia	D.N.Govt. College, Itanagar	
9.	Jumri Riba	D.P.G.College, Kamki	
10.	Nabam Tabang	Govt. College, Yachuli	
11.	Doli Tesia	W.R.G.College, Deomali	
12.	Nyaglen Gadi	D.P.G.College, Kamki	
13.	Yakam Saroh	J.N. College, Pasighat	
14.	Karma Chozom	D.N.G.College, Itanagar	
i5.	Athuko Tayu	R.F.G.College, Changlang	
16.	Tok Dominic	D.N.G.College, Itanagar	
17.	Devadhar Sengdo	Govt. College, Yachuli	
18.	Momme Mesia	R.F.G.College, Changlang	

The terms and conditions of appointment are as follows:-

- a) The appointment is temporary and may be terminated at any time after giving one month notice from either side without assigning any reason. Appointing authority however reserves the right of terminating the services of the appointees forthwith or before the expiry of the stipulated period of the notice by making payment to him/her a sum equivalent to the pay and allowances for the period of notice. If the appointee wishes to resign from services or fails to give one month clear notice as above he/she has to pay one month salary in lieu of the notice period.
- b) The appointees shall be on probation for a period of 2(two) years from the date of joining to the post.
- c) The appointment carries with the liabilities to serve in any Govt. College of Arunachal Pradesh.
- d) Other conditions of service will be subject to his/her being found fit on verification of character and antecedents.
- e) The appointees shall join in the college on 20th Jan'14 or within 30(thirty) days failing which his/her appointment order shall automatically stand cancelled.

The appointment will be further subject to:-

- 1) Production of medical fitness certificate from the District Medical Officer/
- 2) Taking an oath of allegiance/faithfulness to the constitution of India (or making of a solemn affirmation to that effect in the prescribed form on joining to the place of duty).

The appointments are made against newly created post vide Order No.ED/HE/PLG- 432/2013/4777 dated 16th Dec'13.

The expenditure is debatable under Demand No.14 Major Head '2202' General Education, Sub Major Head 03 University & Higher Education, Minor Head 103 Govt. College & Institutions. Sub Head 01 College Establishment, Detailed Head 00-01 Salaries Code No.02.(Plan)

> Sd/- K.R. Meena,IAS Commissioner(Education) Govt. of Arunachal Pradesh Itanagar